
WEEK 2

Mon 15 Apr 11:15 Students arrive for extended tutor period & pastoral review

12:20 Normal lessons from Period 4

Tues 16 Apr 08:00 - 15:20 Year 11 GCSE Art & Graphics exams

Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

Wed 17 Apr 08:00 - 15:20 Year 11 GCSE Art & Graphics exams

13:30 Senior History Scholars Debate VI in the Chapel

18:30 Year 10 Drama Male Ensemble Performance 

Thurs 18 Apr 15:20 Year 7 Interform Basketball

WEEK 1

Mon 22 Apr A Level Music Tech controlled conditions in CM1

Tues 23 Apr Year 10 Geography Field Trip to Brighton (Group 1)

Wed 24 Apr Year 10 Geography Field Trip to Brighton (Group 2)

16:00 - 18:00 Model United Nations III in the Chapel 

Thurs 25 Apr 08:30 - 10:00 Year 8 Communion in the PC

16:00 - 20:00 Year 10 Parents' Evening online via School Cloud Parents' Evening System

Fri 26 April A Level Music Tech controlled conditions in CM1

WEEK 2

Mon 29 April 08:30 House Assemblies: T - PC & W - SH

Wed 1 May 08:30 House Assemblies: R - PC & D - SH

13:30 Senior History Scholars Debate VII in the Chapel

Thurs 2 May 08:30 - 10:00 Year 10 Communion in the PC

16:00 - 20:00 Year 8 Parents' Evening online via School Cloud Parents' Evening System

Fri 3 May 08:30 House Assemblies: C - PC 

WEEK 1

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday 

Tues 7 May 19:00 Year 11 Celebration of Achievement Evening in the PC

Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

Wed 8 May 09:00 - 11:30                        Year 11 Leaving Day including Communion in the Café & PC

13:10 GCSE RE Paper 1 (Year 10 study leave in the AM)

18:00 Year 10 Spanish/French Trips Information Evenings

18:00 Year 10 Berlin Trip Information Evening

Thurs 9 May GCSE exams begin - Drama 

AM Year 10 RE Paper 1 

08:30 - 10:00 Year 7 Communion in the PC

15:30 Year 9 Interform Rounders

15:45 Year 12 Interform Basketball

Fri  10  May GCSE exams begin for all - Science 

Year 13 Leaving Day including Communion in the Café & PC

WEEK 2

Mon 13 May 18:00 Year 10 Spanish/French Trips Information Evenings

18:00 Year 10 Berlin Trip Information Evening

Tues 14 May Early Closure: dismissal details TBC by year group (including detentions)

Wed 15 May 13:30 Senior History Scholars Debate VIII in the Chapel 

18:00 Year 8 & 9 Music Scholars Concert

Thurs 16 May PM GCSE RE Paper 2 (Year 10 study leave in the AM)

Summer Term 2024

Bronze  DofE Practice Weekend 20th & 21st April & Silver  DofE Practice Weekend 20th - 22nd April

Year 10 IAG meetings, GCSE MFL oral exams & A Level Photography exams take place this week

A Level Art & Graphics exams this week

Junior TFG Weekend Friday evening until Sunday

A Level exams begin in full & School Council Assemblies take place this week

School Council meetings, House Assemblies & A Level MFL speaking exams take place this week



08:30 - 10:00 Year 9 Communion in the PC

15:20 Year 8 Interform Rounders 

WEEK 1

Mon 20 May 09:00 - 15:20 Mozambique Day in the PC

Tues 21 May Year 12 Geography Field Trip to Battersea 

12:30 Acoustic Café (JPMC) in PC

Wed 22 May Year 10 Berlin & History Trip until Sat 25 May

Year 10 French Enrichment trip until Sat 25 May

Year 10 Spanish Enrichment trip until Sat 25 May

12:30 Acoustic Café (JPMC) in PC

18:30 - 20:30 Ignite Service in the PC

Thurs 23 May 15:30 Year 7 interform Rounders

Friday 24 May Sponsored Walk Day

WEEK 2

Mon 3 Jun 08:00 - 15:20 Trust Staff INSET for Development & Planning (school closed to students)

Tues 4 Jun Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

Wed 5 Jun 09:00 - 13:20 Year 12 Drama Devised Practical Performance 

13:30 Senior History Scholars Debate 9 in the Chapel 

14:00 - 15:20 JPMC

16:00 Junior History Scholars Summer Debate vs EFH at Twyford

Thurs 6 Jun 08:30 - 10:00 Year 12 Communion

15:20 Year 10 Interform Rounders

Fri 7 Jun 09:00 - 15:20 Year 10 Drama Devised Practical Performance 

WEEK 1

Wed 12 Jun 18:30 Year 12 Art Foundation Application Parents Evening in the Art Dept

Thurs 13 Jun 17:30 Year 10 & 12 Showcase Concert in the PC

WEEK 2

Tues 18 Jun Art & Photo Exhibition 

Fri 21 Jun Year 13 Farewell (venue TBC)

WEEK 1

Mon 24
 
Jun 18:00 Year 8 Normandy Information Evening in D01

18:00 Year 8 Rhine Valley Information Evening in the Chapel 

18:30 Sports Awards Evening in the PC

Tues 25 Jun 19:00 Year 9 Residential Presentation in the Chapel

Wed 26 Jun Year 12 Geogrpahy Field Trip to Southwold until Friday 28 June

08:30 Sixth Form Induction Day (for both internal and external applicants)

18:00 Year 8 Madrid Information Evening

Thurs 27 Jun 15:20 Year 7 Interform Rounders

19:00 Year 6/7 New Intake Induction Evening in the PC and Chapel

Fri 28 Jun Year 7 Induction Day 

WEEK 2

Mon 1 Jul 08:30 - 10:00 School Production Rehersal in the PC

08:30 - 13:00 Year 6 into 7 CATs & SEN testing in the Sports Hall

14:30 - 18:00 Transition meetings for Year 6 into 7 in the LRC

Tues 2 Jul School Production Matinee for local primary schools

14:30 - 18:00 Transition meetings for Year 6 into 7 in the LRC

18:30 School Production

Parent Prayer on Zoom (please contact Father David for an invite)

Weds 3 Jul 08:30 Year 9 into 10 Options Assembly for Year 9 in the Chapel

GCSE & A Level exams continue & Activities Week Assemblies take place this week

HALF TERM: Saturday 25th May - Sunday 2nd June 2023

Q4 Assesment Week

Bronze DofE Assessment 22nd - 23rd June

Silver DofE Assessment 22nd - 24th June



09:00 Year 9 Options Meetings in the LRC (by invitation)

18:30 School Production

Thurs 4 Jul Diversity & Non Uniform Day

08:30 Year 12 Celebration Assembly in the Sports Hall (last full day of Term for Year 12s)

14:10 Year 10  Work Experience Briefing in the Chapel

18:30 School Production

Fri 5 Jul 08:30 - 15:20
Target Setting & Progress Review Day: End of Year Student Review for Years 7 - 10 & 12 

(students, parents & carers attend their appointment only)

Year 10 Peer and Year 12 Form Mentoring training  in the LRC

18:30 School Production

Fri 12 July 16:00 Year 11 Prom 

WEEK 1

Mon 15 July Q4 re-sits for Year 12

09:00 - 11:00
Year 10 Work Experience de-brief in Computer Rooms & Sixth Form Study Centres and 

End of Year Celebration Assembly

09:00 - 13:30 Sports Day Years 7 - 9

Tues 16 July End of Term Celebration assemblies for Years 7 - 9 (dismissal times TBC)

Weds 17  July End of Term Whole School Assembly in the Sports Hall (dismissal times TBC)

END OF TERM & SUMMER HOLIDAYS
A Level Results Day: Thursday 15 August 2024

GCSE Results Day: Thursday 22 August 2024

Activities Week: Monday 8th July - Friday 12th July 2024


